General Specifications
Power Range: 0.5 to 10 HP (0.37 to 7.5 kW)
Supply Power:
Single Phase:  208, 220 or 240 VAC
Three Phase:  208, 240, 400, 480 or 590 VAC
50 / 60 Hz
Motors: The TCF is designed for operation with vector duty
rated induction motors rated for 200, 230, 400, 460 or 590 VAC

Example: TF250YFV: TCF Series, 208 / 240 VAC, 5 HP (3.7 kW), single or three
phase input with through-hole mounting and high frequency output options.
TCF Series Model Designation Code
TCF Series Drive Dimensions and Ratings
Dimensions shown are approximate.
Please refer to User Guide.
TF 2 50 Y F V
Series:
TF = TCF Series Variable Speed AC Motor Drive with Modbus®
Input Voltage:
2 = 208 / 240 Vac, 1Ø or 3Ø, 50 or 60 Hz (208, 220, 230, and 240 volt)
4 = 400 / 480 Vac, 3Ø, 50 or 60 Hz (380, 400, 415, 440, 460 and 480 volt)
5 = 480 / 590 Vac, 3Ø, 50 or 60 Hz (460, 480, 550, 575 and 600 volt)
Horsepower:
05 = ½ Hp (0.37 kW) 20 = 2 Hp (1.5 kW) 75 = 7 ½ Hp (5.5 kW) 200 = 20 Hp (15 kW)
10 = 1 Hp (0.75 kW) 30 = 3 Hp (2.2 kW) 100 = 10 Hp (7.5 kW) 250 = 25 Hp (18.5 kW)
15 = 1 ½ Hp (1.1 kW) 50 = 5 Hp (4.0 kW) 150 = 15 Hp (11 kW)
Input Phase:
Y = Single or three phase input
         No character indicates three phase input only.
Mounting Style:
F = Through-hole mounting
         No character indicates IP20 component for panel or DIN rail mounting.
Application Specific Versions:
V = High Frequency Output - up to 1000 Hz to motor
         No character indicates standard drive features w ith maximum output frequency to 240 Hz
HP (kW) Model# Size Model# Size Model# Size Model# Size
0.5 (0.37) TF205Y B TF405 B
1 (0.75) TF210Y B TF210 B TF410 B TF510 B
1.5 (1.1) TF215Y B TF215 B TF415 B
2 (1.5) TF220Y B TF220 B TF420 B TF520 B
3 (2.2) TF230Y B TF230 B TF430 B TF530 B
5 (4.0) TF250Y C TF250 B TF450 B TF550 B
7.5 (5.5) TF275 C TF475 B TF575 B
10 (7.5) TF2100 C TF4100 C TF5100 C
480-590V 3Ø208-240V 1Ø 208-240V 3Ø 400-480V 3Ø
Size in (mm) in (mm)
B 5.75 (146) 3.76 (95)
C 7.75 (197) 5.02 (128)
Height (H) Width (W)
H